© 1999 Scenix Semiconductor, Inc. All rights reserved. - 1
I2C™ is a trademark of Philips Corporation
PIC® is a registered trademark of Microchip Technology, Inc.
Microchip® is a registered trademark of Microchip Technology, Inc.
PRELIMINARY
June 16, 1999
Datecode yywwxx
SX18AC75 /SX20AC75/SX28AC75/SX28AC100

SX18AC75 /SX20AC75/SX28AC75/SX28AC100
2.3 Part Numbering
Table 2-1.  Ordering Information
Device Pins I/O EE/Flash (Words) RAM (Bytes)
SX18AC75/SO 18 12 2K 136
SX18AC75/DP 18 12 2K 136
SX20AC75/SS 20 12 2K 136
SX28AC75/SO 28 20 2K 136
SX28AC75/DP 28 20 2K 136
SX28AC75/SS 28 20 2K 136
SX28AC100/SO 28 20 2K 136
Figure 2-1. Part Number Reference Guide
SX18ACXX-LI/SO
Package Type
Extended Temperature
Low Voltage
Memory Size
Feature Set
Pin Count
SceniX A = 512 word
B = 1k word
C = 2k word
D = 4k word
Speed
Blank = 50 MHz
75 = 75 MHz
100 = 100 MHz
DP = DIP
SO = SOP
SS = SSOP
TQ = Thin PQFP
PQ = PQFP
Blank = 4.5V - 5.5V
L = Low Voltage (TBD)
Blank =
I = -40°C to +85°C
0°C to +70°C
© 1998 Scenix Semiconductor, Inc. All rights reserved. - 4 - www.scenix.com
© 1999 Scenix Semiconductor, Inc. All rights reserved. - 5 - www.scenix.com
For the latest contact and support information on SX devices, please visit the Scenix Semiconductor website at
www.scenix.com. The site contains technical literature, local sales contacts, tech support and many other features.
Scenix Semiconductor, Inc. 3160 De La Cruz Blvd., Suite #200
Santa Clara, CA 95054
(408) 327-8888
SX18AC75 /SX20AC75/SX28AC75/SX28AC100
SXL-DS02-02